# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3415285

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective A	
SECOND IN	ssignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE BY THE VENTOR previously recorded on Reel 035485 Frame 0781. hereby confirms the 04/13/2015 SHOULD BE CORRECTED 115.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MASASHI MITSUI	04/02/2015
TOSHIYUKI NAGATSUMA	04/03/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAPAN DISPLAY INC.
Street Address:	3-7-1 NISHI-SHINBASHI
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-0003

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14695072	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)955-3750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: NCondie@fishmanstewart.com

Correspondent Name: FISHMAN STEWART YAMAGUCHI PLLC Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET N.W., SUITE 501

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JDI-5417/SIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. TOBIN/NNC
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER M. TOBIN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DC716344#page1.tif source=DC716344#page2.tif source=DC716344#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036017 FRAME: 0203

503368663

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3324692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	Ì
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	l

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MASASHI MITSUI	04/02/2015
TOSHIYUKI NAGATSUMA	04/13/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAPAN DISPLAY INC.
Street Address:	3-7-1 NISHI-SHINBASHI MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-0003

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14695072	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(202)955-3751

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

202-955-3750

Email:

dcpatentmail@fishmanstewart.com

Correspondent Name:

FISHMAN STEWART YAMAGUCHI PLLC

Address Line 1:

LION BUILDING

Address Line 2:

1233 20TH STREET N.W., SUITE 501

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

JDI-5417/SIP
CHRISTOPHER M. TOBIN/KAS
/Christopher M. Tobin/
04/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=DC704236#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036017 FRAME: 0204

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNBE(S))	( (4) .50), and a other good and variations	annas agan para so tro sindregside
Japan Display Inc.		
3-7-1 Nishi-shinbashi Minato-ku, Tol		
		<u> </u>
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is her ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inte (Title of Invention) DISPLAY DEVICE	erest to the invention entitled	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,		or Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on		ation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Scrial No	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	anthorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the t substitute, reisauc or reexamination application based to including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinal	hereon, for the full term or terms for which the	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said apprexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lititacts to include but not be limited to executing all paper sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and on ptication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa gation or other legal proceeding which may aris is, including separate assignments and declarat	forcing protection for said invention, tent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invento	or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s	s)
1) Masask Mitrui	Masashi MITSUL	April /2 / 2015
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2) Los ligades Logotowers	Toshiyuki NAGATSUMA (Туре Name)	April 13/2015
3) (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Dote)
4) (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Dote)
5) (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Dafe)

PATENT REEL: 036017 FRAME: 0205

**RECORDED: 06/26/2015**